#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masaki SUGIYAMA	04/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,		
City:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12472924

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: Staas & Halsey LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 New York Ave NW 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1095.1503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chisty Hussain

Total Attachments: 2

source=1095-1503\_Assignment#page1.tif source=1095-1503\_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022741 FRAME: 0011

FORM PTO-1595	F		ON FORM COVER SH and Trademark Office	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Ф2005 Staas & Halsey LLP		PATI	ENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the	U.S. Patent and Trac	demark Office:	Please record the attach	ned document	t.
Name of convey	ving party(ies):				
Masaki SUGIY	AMA				
Name and Addr	ess of receiving	party(ies):			
FUJITSU LIMI 1-1, Kamikoda Nakahara-ku, I Kanagawa 21	naka 4-chome Kawasaki-shi,	,			
Nature of conve  X Assignm Security Other: Execution Date(	ent Agreement	  009	Merger Change of Name		
Application num			: vith a new applicatio	on.	
<ul><li>☑ This docume</li><li>(a) Patent A</li></ul>			of the application: 24, filed May 27, 20	<b>09</b> ; or	
STAAS & HALS Attention: Willia	EY <sub>LLP</sub> <u>ım F. Herbert</u> Ave., N.W., Suit		spondence concern Our Docke		nent should be mailed: 503
Total number of	applications an	d patents ir	nvolved: <u>1</u>		
☐ Enclosed			00 per Patent or Aր t account.	oplication i	in Assignment)
Deposit Accoun Account)	t No.: 19-3935	(Any unde	erpayment is author	ized to be	charged to this Deposit
am F. Herbert, Reg e of Person Signin			gnature	***************************************	5/27/0

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Di inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valu	uable consideration paid to the undersigned
FUJITSU LIMITED	·	
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Naka	hara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanaga	wa 211-8588 Japan
		211-0000 bapan
	· ·	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)	hereby acknowledged, the undersigned As interest to the invention entitled	SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ELECTRONIC DEVICE		
The state of the s		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	and/or for which applicated, was:	ation for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on		
Serial No/	Assignee's attorney is l data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of t substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, here The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and prosecution of said	nd thereon, for the full term or terms for whi inafter, "said application(s) and Letters Pat id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but a lole or expedient for securing maintaining	ch the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and ent(s)"). t the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts
reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all ps swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	litigation or other legal proceeding which n	nove aring or he declared in a letter to the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invo	entor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their sign	nature(s).
1) mosaki Sngiyame (Signifure)	Masaki SUGIYAMA	Aux 21, 2009
( Signqture)	Masaki SUGIYAMA (Type Name)	Apr. 21, 2009 (Date)
2)( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
•	( - Mb m a control)	(Dute)

**RECORDED: 05/27/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022741 FRAME: 0013